### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA	,		
		Name	Execution Date	
David P. Kraus			06/01/2009	
Kristel Hinton			05/21/2009	
Christopher M. Gallant			05/12/2009	
Mark A. Clarner			05/12/2009	
Vamshideep Deverst	hetty		05/22/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	Velcro Industries B.V.			
Street Address:	Castorweg 22-24			
City:				
	NETHERLANDS ANTILLES			
State/Country:		DS ANTILLES		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T	RS Total: 1	Number		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1		·	
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 12433353		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1	Number 12433353 -7945 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 ype DATA (877)769 be sent via US M	Number 12433353 -7945 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 5070		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (877)769 be sent via US M 617-542- LYB@fr.c	Number 12433353 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5070 com		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (877)769 be sent via US M 617-542- LYB@fr.c s: J. P. Mell FISH & R	Number 12433353 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5070 com lo RICHARDSON P.C.		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (877)769 be sent via US M 617-542- LYB@fr.c s: J. P. Mell FISH & R P.O.BOX	Number 12433353 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5070 com lo RICHARDSON P.C. ( 1022		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (877)769 be sent via US M 617-542- LYB@fr.c s: J. P. Mell FISH & R P.O.BOX	Number 12433353 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5070 com lo RICHARDSON P.C.		
State/Country: PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (877)769 be sent via US M 617-542- LYB@fr.c s: J. P. Mell FISH & R P.O.BOX MINNEA	Number 12433353 -7945 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> 5070 com lo RICHARDSON P.C. ( 1022		

Total Attachments: 7				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif				
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif				

#### ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, David P. Kraus, Jr., of 41 Christian Hill Road, Amherst, NH 03031; Kristel Hinton, of 32148 Sylvan Road, Golden, CO 80403; Christopher M. Gallant, of 21 Ledge Farm Road, Nottingham, NH 03290; Mark A. Clarner, of 27 Westbourne Road, Concord, NH 03301; Vamshideep Devershetty, of 150 Bryant Lane, Apartment A, New Bedford, MA 02740; hereby assign to VELCRO INDUSTRIES B.V., a corporation of Netherlands, having a place of business at Castorweg 22-24 Curacao, Netherlands Antilles, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SECURING ELECTRICAL DEVICES, filed April 30, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/433,353, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

6/1/09 DATE:

DAVID P. KRAUS, JR

STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State On June MA , there personally appeared DAVID P. KRAUS, JR. personally known to of me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



otary Public

KIM R. WOOD, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 12, 2011

Assignment Page 2 of 6

DATE: \_5/21/09

(2,22)

\$

**KRISTEL HINTON** 

STATE OF Colorado SS. COUNTY OF Boulder

On <u>May 21, 2009</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Caloudo</u>, there personally appeared KRISTEL HINTON personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



My Commission Expires 02/28/2011

o milasik Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 6

5/12/09 DATE:

CHRISTOPHER M. GALLANT

STATE OF 7/ 4 SS.

COUNTY OF On May 12, , before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State , there personally appeared CHRISTOPHER M. GALLANT personally of known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



(l)n

Public Notarv

KIM R. WOOD, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 12, 2011

Assignment Page 4 of 6

5 DATE:

MARK A. CLARNER

STATE OF 774 SS. COUNTY OF Hillsborn

On <u>May 12</u>, <u>2017</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>7.44</u>, there personally appeared MARK A. CLARNER personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



R Won

Notary Public

KIM R. WOOD, Notary Public My Commission Expires December 12, 2011

Assignment Page 5 of 6

05/22/2009 DATE:

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_) SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, there personally appeared VAMSHIDEEP DEVERSHETTY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ł

#### 05918-0492001

22188700.doc

Assignment Page 6 of 6

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Los Anthered	
on Mar 12, 2034 before me, TRIMUL	1) APAMAN MOTAPA Justi
personally appeared VANNHIDERY	Here insert Name and Titleyof the Officer
·	Namitial of Signer(a)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personits) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their\_signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a) acted, executed the instrument. KRISTELL K. ABATAYO COMM. #1765725 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNI LOS ANGELES COUNTY I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my (hand and official seal. Signature ry Public Place Notary Seal Above dure of No **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document ASSIGNME Title or Type of Document: Document Date: NO DATE Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: VANUHIDERV Signer's Name: 🔀 Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Partner — 
 Limited 
 General OF SIGNER OF SIGNER Attorney in Fact Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee Trustee Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Other:. □ Other:

Signer Is Representing: \_\_\_\_

CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT

Signer Is Representing:

#### PATENT REEL: 022826 FRAME: 0341

**RECORDED: 06/15/2009**